The Standing Committee on Public Accounts will meet in Room 8 of the Legislative

REVISED NOTICE OF MEETING

Building on Monday, June 25, 2012 at 8:30 a.m.

Agenda

8:30 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

June 21, 2012

Consideration of the Provincial Auditor Reports:

Labour Relations and Workplace Safety

2011 Provincial Auditor Report VVolume 2

Information Technology Office
2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1
2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2

Chapter 18

Chapter 7
Chapter 16

Protecting Saskatchewan data — the USA Patriot Act

2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2  Chapter 20
Government Services
2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1  Chapter 5
2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2  Chapter 13
Saskatchewan Watershed Authority
2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2 Chapter 23
Saskatchewan Research Council
2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1 Chapter 15
Workers’ Compensation Board
2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1 Chapter 21
Adjournment

Trent Wotherspoon

Chair



