

## **REVISED NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Standing Committee on Public Accounts will meet in **Room 8** of the Legislative Building on Monday, June 25, 2012 at 8:30 a.m.

## **Agenda**

	Consideration of the <i>Provincial Auditor Reports</i> :	
8:30 a.m.	<b>Labour Relations and Workplace Safety</b> 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2	Chapter 18
8:50 a.m.	<b>Information Technology Office</b> 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2	Chapter 7 Chapter 16
9:20 a.m.	<b>Protecting Saskatchewan data</b> – <i>the USA</i> 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2	Patriot Act Chapter 20
9:40 a.m.	Government Services 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2	Chapter 5 Chapter 13
10:15 a.m.	Saskatchewan Watershed Authority 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 2	Chapter 23
	Saskatchewan Research Council 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1	Chapter 15
	Workers' Compensation Board 2011 Provincial Auditor Report Volume 1	Chapter 21
10:30 a.m.	Adjournment	

Trent Wotherspoon Chair